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	 1. 	 AgMCh. Marolou Bree Egan 		  145 
		  CGN, CDX, RE, AgMX5, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ2	  
		  Soft-coated Wheaten Terrier

	 2.	 Ch. Redwyn’s No Hiphop At Hardrock 		  134 
		  CD, RE, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ 
		  Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling)

	 3. 	 Blaze AgXV, AgXJV		  130 
		  German Shepherd Dog

	 4. 	 Ch. Brielle Too Sexy For The Light 		  115 
		  CGN, CD, RE, DD, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ	  
		  Poodle (Standard)

	 5. 	 MOTCh. Dynstar Strider 		  94 
		  CGN, RAE2, AgN, AgNJ, AgXV, AgMXJV, SHDMX 
		  Shetland Sheepdog

	 6.	 Ch. Goldcker A Boat Turn 		  93 
		  CGN, TD, UTD, WC, AgXS, AgXJS 
		  Retriever (Golden)

	 7. 	 Ch., AgMCh. & AgMCHV Blackcomb’s Dreaming Of Ewe 		  90 
		  CGN, CD, RE, HT, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ2	  
		  Belgian Shepherd Dog

	 8.	 Zaniri’s Angeni Of Ravengold 		  89 
		  CGN, CDX, RE, TDX, AgXS, AgMXJS 
		  Retriever (Golden)

	 9. 	 Ch. & AgMCh. Jaybren’s Fine Gold 		  80 
		  CGN, CD, TD, DDX, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ 
		  Vizsla (Smooth)

	 10.	 Amidor What Was I Thinking RE, AgMXS		  76 
		  Retriever (Golden)

POINTS

THE Top
          Agility Dogs 2012

Total No. of Trials: 136
Total Entry: 9,338
Average Entry per Trial: 68.7

Total No. of Qualifying Dogs: 741
Total No. of Breeds: 97
Total No. of Qualifying Scores: 3,330

THE TOP 10 DOGS by points



Pointer (1)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Perryglen’s Calamity Jane CGN, FDJ, AgN			   8
	
Pointer (German Short-Haired) (3)	
	 1. 	 Sunrise Crystal Blue Persuasion CDX, AgIS, AgIJS		  18
	 2. 	 Peregrine’s Xperience Magic RN, AgN			   10
	 3. 	 Seadrift’s All Jazzed Up RN, AgNS, AgNJS			   9
	
Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) (1)	

	 1. 	 Conroy’s Goosey Lucy CDX, WC, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ		 5
	
Retriever (Flat-Coated) (7)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Glainddu’s Little Drummer Boy TDX, JH, WC, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ	 45
	 2. 	 Ch. Glainddu’s Gem Of My Heart 			   35 
		  TDX, UTD, JH, WC, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ
	 3. 	 Ch. Glainddu’s Star Of Wonder CD, RN, TD, JH, WCI, AgI, AgNJ	 23
	 4. 	 Ch. Glainddu’s Song Of My Heart TD, AgN, AgNJ		  20
	 5. 	 Ch. Sirius’ In Rise A Victory Starr In The Skye 			   6 
		  CGN, CD, RN, WC, AgN
	
Retriever (Golden) (54)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Goldcker A Boat Turn CGN, TD, UTD, WC, AgXS, AgXJS		 93
	 2. 	 Zaniri’s Angeni Of Ravengold 			   89 
		  CGN, CDX, RE, TDX, AgXS, AgMXJS
	 3. 	 Amidor What Was I Thinking RE, AgMXS			   76
	 4. 	 Goldcker Nextylucyrightytighty CGN, CD, RE, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ	 60
	 5. 	 Ch. Albanor Full Circle AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ			   57
	
Retriever (Labrador) (11)	
	 1. 	 AgMCh. Heritagewest’s Swift Dancer AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ	 35
	 2. 	 Turbo Tina’s Furai AgI, AgIJ, AgXJ			   32
	 3. 	 Hero CD, RA, AgI, AgIJ			   16
	 4. 	 Ginander Llanfair Ode To Joy CGN, CDI, RE, AgN, AgNJ		  14
	 5. 	 OTCh. Hunter CGN, RAE2, AgIJV			   11
	
Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) (44)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Redwyn’s No Hiphop At Hardrock 			   134 
		  CD, RE, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ
	 2. 	 OTCh. Foxgrove’s Austin Sprite AgIS, AgIJS			   35
	 3. 	 Baywood Nero Of Glen Etive 			   32 
		  CGN, CD, RE, AgI, AgNJ, AgXV, AgXJV
	 4.	  Ch. Redwyn’s Pleiades Bright Star JH, WCX, AgX, AgIJ		  29
	 5. 	 Katyra’s Finn On The Fly AgI, AgIJ			   25
	

	 1.	 Ch. Redwyn’s No Hiphop At Hardrock 			   134 
		  CD, RE, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ	  
		  Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling)

	 2.	 Ch. Goldcker A Boat Turn 			   93 
		  CGN, TD, UTD, WC, AgXS, AgXJS 
		  Retriever (Golden)

	 3.	 Zaniri’s Angeni Of Ravengold 			   89 
		  CGN, CDX, RE, TDX, AgXS, AgMXJS 
		  Retriever (Golden)

	 4. 	 Ch. & AgMCh. Jaybren’s Fine Gold 			   80 
		  CGN, CD, TD, DDX, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ 
		  Vizsla (Smooth)

	 5.	 Amidor What Was I Thinking RE, AgMXS			   76 
		  Retriever (Golden)

	 6. 	 Goldcker Nextylucyrightytighty 			   60 
		  CGN, CD, RE, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ 
		  Retriever (Golden)

	 7. 	 Ch. Albanor Full Circle AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ			   57 
		  Retriever (Golden)

	 8.	 Amidor Two Can Play That Game RE, AgMXS		  55 
		  Retriever (Golden)

	 9. 	 Ch. Jaybren’s Northern Gold 			   52 
		  CGN, DDX, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ 
		  Vizsla (Smooth)

	 10. 	 Ch. & AgMCh. Kulana Fast And Fleuriest 			   50 
		  CGN, CD, FDJ, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ	 
		  Setter (Irish)

	 10. 	 Nay’s Boston Blackie 			   50 
		  CGN, CD, RE, AgI, AgNJ, AgXS, AgXJS, AgMXJV 
		  Spaniel (American Cocker)
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THE TOP 5, EACH SPORTING BREED, 2012

POINTS POINTS

Setter (English) (1)	
	 1. 	 Stagedoor Spirit Of Raphael			   4
	
Setter (Gordon) (1)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Sureshot Paper Moon AgNS, AgIJS			   11
	
Setter (Irish) (7)	
	 1. 	 Ch. & AgMCh. Kulana Fast And Fleuriest 			   50 
		  CGN, CD, FDJ, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ	
	 2. 	 Prideandjoy Hailey AgX, AgIJ			   16
	 3. 	 Ch. Denbydales First Day Covergirl  
		  CGN, CD, RE, AgIS, AgIJS, AgXJV			   12
	 3. 	 Ch. Eltin’s Danny Rua AgN, AgNJ			   12
	 3. 	 Ch. Eltin’s Truth Hot Off The Pres RN, AgI, AgIJ, AgXJ		  12
	 4. 	 Ch. Kilbane Prince Charming Of Anerley CGN, CD, RE, AgNS		 10
	 5. 	 Eltin’s Brazen Jamdani			   4
	
Spaniel (American Cocker) (9)	
	 1. 	 Nay’s Boston Blackie  
		  CGN, CD, RE, AgI, AgNJ, AgXS, AgXJS, AgMXJV		  50
	 2. 	 Braewood Protector Of Zion AgI, AgIJ, AgXJ			   31
	 3. 	 Wickland’s Padriagan Pixie CDX, RE, AgI, AgIJ			   20
	 4. 	 Landmark’s Midsummer Night’s Dream AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ		  17
	 5. 	 Rachris Wick’d Carmel Latte CGN, RE, AgI, AgIJ		  16
	
Spaniel (American Water) (1)	
	 1. 	 Wine Country’s Repeat Offender AgN, AgNJ			   9
	
Spaniel (Brittany) (1)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Islandview Holds All The Aces CGN, RA			   4
	
Spaniel (English Cocker) (10)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Willowcroft’s Weekend Warrior AgXS, AgXJS		  33
	 2. 	 Ch. Willowcroft’s The Rowdyman AgNS, AgNJS		  30
	 3. 	 Cynhinfa Ignatius AgI, AgNJ			   29
	 4. 	 Ch. Malysse Divine Clémentine CD, RN, AgN, AgNJ		  12
	 5. 	 Ch. Malysse Pequena Luna CDX, RAE, AgNS, AgNJS		  11
	
Spaniel (English Springer) (8)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Malysse Noix De Muscade CDX, RE, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ		  25
	 2. 	 Abitt Scooter Jones AgI, AgIJ, AgXJ			   24
	 3. 	 Ch. Misko’s Tchaikovsky CGN, CD, RE, TD, AgNS, AgIJS		  19
	 4. 	 MOTCh. Nanjay’s Common Cents RN, AgI, AgIJ, AGXJV		  16
	 5. 	 Ch. Malysse Instant Réaction CGN, CDX, RE, AgI, AgIJ		  14
	



Spaniel (Field) (1)	
	 1. 	 GCh. Nautica’s Ladies Knight RN, AgNJ			   2
	
Spaniel (French) (2)	
	 1. 	 Boris De Lefaivre FD, AgNV, AgNJV			   8
	 2. 	 Chantoutou De Lefaivre CD, RE, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ		  4
	
Spaniel (Irish Water) (3)	
	 1. 	 Cats Quintessence Of Araglin AgI, AgIJ			   33
	 2. 	 Araglin’s C The Magic Go On CD, AgIS, AgIJS, AgXV, AgXJV		 12
	 3. 	 Araglin’s D’kink In My Hair			   8
	
Spanish Water Dog (1)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Brasenia Concurrido Chasin Ewe 			   28 
		  CGN, CD, RN, HS, AgX, AgIJ	
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POINTS POINTS

Vizsla (Smooth) (7)	
	 1.	 Ch. & AgMCh. Jaybren’s Fine Gold 			   80 
		  CGN, CD, TD, DDX, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ, A	gMXJ
	 2. 	 Ch. Jaybren’s Northern Gold CGN, DDX, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ		  52
	 3. 	 Ch. Varazs Kiralyi Kedvesem CGN, CDX, RE, FD, AgNS, AgNJS	 39
	 4. 	 Kivalo Kiva Elso Kihivas CGN, AgX, AgIJ, AgXV, AgXJV		  35
	 5. 	 Akar First Secret’s Olive CGN, CD, AgI, AgIJ			   33
	
Weimaraner (12)	
	 1. 	 OTCh. Trax Holly Gospritely CGN, RE, TD, FD, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ	 49
	 2. 	 Ch. Koping Get The Party Started RA, TD, AgN, AgNJ, AgNJS	 23
	 3. 	 Ch. Koping’s Tea Party CGN, RA, TD, AgIS, AgIJS		  18
	 4. 	 Ch. Win’weim Better Wear Jimmy Choo At Koping RN, TD, AgN	 15
	 5. 	 Ch. Koping’s R U Paging Me 			   10 
		  CGN, CD, RA, TDX, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJV	

	 1. 	 Ch. Ragtime Mauna Loa 			   45 
		  CGN, FChX, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXV, SHDCh. 
		  Whippet

	 2. 	 Golden Dreams Lexi			   44 
		  Dachshund (Miniature Long-haired)

	 3. 	 Spurr FChX, AgXS, AgXJS			   41 
		  Ibizan Hound

	 4. 	 Ocean’s Seeking The Gold CD, RE, FCh., AgIS. AgNJS		  34 
		  Whippet

	 5. 	 Ch. Windyhill’s At Madison Avenue 			   25 
		  CD, RE, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ, SHDX 
		  Beagle

	 6. 	 Oceans Song Of The Sandman RN, AgIS, AgNJS		  24 
		  Whippet

	 7. 	 Tarapaca Windchase Desert Rose FCh., AgN, AgIJ		  18 
		  Whippet

	 8. 	 TCs Zoomerang CGN, PCD, RE, FCh., NC, AgN, AgIJ		  16 
		  Whippet

	 9. 	 AgMCHS Breigayt’s Piper’s League CGN, RN, AgNJ		  15 
		  Beagle

	 10.	 Ch. Devonair’s Quinn CD, RN, FCh., AgN, AgNJ		  14 
		  Whippet

THE TOP 10 HOUNDS, 2012

POINTS POINTS

Basset Hound (1)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Hullabaloo’s Chasing Pavements CGN, RN, AgNS		  6
	
Beagle (4)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Windyhill’s At Madison Avenue 			   25 
		  CD, RE, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ, SHDX	
	 2. 	 AgMChS Breigayt’s Piper’s League CGN, RN, AgNJ		  15
	 3. 	 Trajam Longhorn Legally Blonde 			   12 
		  CGN, CD, RE, TD, AgI, AgIJ, AgXJ		
	 4. 	 OTCh. Theo RE, AgNV			   6
	
Borzoi (1)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Norjon Kinobi’s Love To Curl CGN			   4
	
Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) (2)	
	 1. 	 Golden Dreams Lexi			   44
	 2. 	 Ch. Stardax Sparkling Ruby AgNJS			   6
	

THE TOP 5, EACH HOUND BREED, 2012

POINTS POINTS

Ibizan Hound (1)	
	 1. 	 Spurr FChX, AgXS, AgXJS			   41
	
Norrbottenspets (1)	
	 1. 	 Ch. & MOTCh Rnb’s Foxy Flair CGN, RE, AgI, AgNJ		  13
	
Rhodesian Ridgeback (1)	
	 1. 	 Priderock’s Ruby RN, AgX, AgIJ			   4
	
Saluki (1)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Sarea Sheik My World Sahdiq CGN, CD, RN, AgI, AgIJ		  9
	
Whippet (7)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Ragtime Mauna Loa 			   45 
		  CGN, FChX, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXV, SHDCh.	
	 2. 	 Ocean’s Seeking The Gold CD, RE, FCh., AgIS. AgNJS		  34
	 3. 	 Oceans Song Of The Sandman RN, AgIS, AgNJS		  24
	 4. 	 Tarapaca Windchase Desert Rose FCh., AgN, AgIJ		  18
	 5. 	 TCs Zoomerang CGN, PCD, RE, FCh., NC, AgN, AgIJ		  16



Bernese Mountain Dog (6)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Brechbuhlers Believe It Or Not DD, AgNS, AgNJS		  12
	 2. 	 Ch. Oberland’s Paxton RN, AgNS			   10
	 3. 	 Ch. Pinnacle’s Icefall CGN, TDX			   4
	 4. 	 Bernecho’s Forever Alfie CGN, CDX, RA, AgNS, AgNJS		  3
	 5. 	 Ch. Belnois To Believe In Dreams CGN, CD, RE, DD		  2
	 5. 	 Ch. Treeline’s Alpine Avalanche CD, RAE, DD			   2
	
Black Russian Terrier (3)	
	 1. 	 Zlata Zorjana AgNS, AgIJS			   12
	 1. 	 Rut Bari Ramona Of Sherwal AgNS, AgNJS			   12
	 2. 	 Zar Bazan AgNS			   4
	
Boxer (5)	
	 1. 	 Rodlins Scaia Rossa Del Veneto RN, AgN, AgNJ		  18
	 2. 	 OTCh. Ajays Cole Black Rose CGN, AgN			   6
	 3. 	 Ch. Falconhurst’s Fueling Up CGN, RN, AgNJ			   4
	 4. 	 Roundhill’s Love In The Dark RA, AgN, AgNJ, AgNS, AgNJS		  3
	 5. 	 Ch. Desert’s Well Worth The Wait CGN, RN			   2
	
Bullmastiff (1)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Sagehill’s In Honour Of Dad At Kipridge CGN		  4
	
Doberman Pinscher (7)	
	 1. 	 Alevique First And Last Cineli RE, AgNS, AgNJS, SHDCh.		  14
	 2. 	 GCh. Danandre Midsummer Night Dream CGN, AgI, AgNJ		  6
	 2. 	 Tesla Von Luka			   6
	 3. 	 Charismatic’s Gentle Reign CGN, CD, RA			   4
	 3. 	 Montwood Arista Just Show’n Off CD, RE, AgNJ, AgNS, SHDX	 4
	 4. 	 Royolyn Seven Point Strategy CGN, CDX, RE, AgI, AgIJ		  3
	 5. 	 Fang CGN, CD, RE, AgN			   2	

	
Portuguese Water Dog (19)	
	 1. 	 Baywood Obsession’s Ode AgI, AgIJ, AgXJ			   25
	 2. 	 Ch. & OTCh. Armada’s Brigandine 			   24 
		  CGN, RN, TD, DDX, AgX, AgNJ, AgNS, AgNJS

	 1.	 Ch. & MOTCh. Wathaman’s Trainwrek O Trouble 		  41 
		  CGN, RE, TD, HT, HSS, AgXV, AgIJV 
		  Rottweiler

	 2. 	 Zulu Lady Luck AgN, AgIS, AgXJS, AgMXV		  35 
		  Rottweiler

	 3. 	 Baywood Obsession’s Ode AgI, AgIJ, AgXJ		  25 
		  Portuguese Water Dog

	 4. 	 Ch. & OTCh. Armada’s Brigandine 			   24 
		  CGN, RN, TD, DDX, AgX, AgNJ, AgNS, AgNJS 
		  Portuguese Water Dog

	 4. 	 Ch. Dormo’s She Knows It All AgN, AgNJ			   24 
		  Samoyed

	 5. 	 Rodlins Scaia Rossa Del Veneto RN, AgN, AgNJ		  18 
		  Boxer

	 6. 	 Ch. & OTCh. Sevenbeauty Hermes AgI, AgIJ		  16 
		  Portuguese Water Dog

	 6. 	 Ch. Astylewye’s Mystic Maiden CGN, AgI, AgIJ		  16 
		  Siberian Husky

	 7. 	 Alevique First And Last Cineli 			   14 
		  RE, AgNS, AgNJS, SHDCh. 
		  Doberman Pinscher

	 7. 	 Ch. Beacon Hill-leal Celestial Design CD, TD, AgN, AgNJ	 14 
		  Portuguese Water Dog

	 7. 	 Ch. Oreobay Keke Beach Acostar CD, AgN, AgNJ		  14 
		  Portuguese Water Dog

	 8. 	 Ch. Baywood Kosmic Rain 			   13 
		  CGN, CD, RE, AgI, AgIJ, AgXV, AgXJV 
		  Portuguese Water Dog

	 8. 	 Ch. EJ’s Encore Performance CGN, CD, AgI, AgNJV		  13 
		  Samoyed

	 8. 	 Vanderbilt’s Thunder Noworneva CD, AgI			   13 
		  Samoyed

	 9. 	 Ch. Brechbuhlers Believe It Or Not DD, AgNS, AgNJS		  12 
		  Bernese Mountain Dog

	 9. 	 Zlata Zorjana AgNS, AgIJS			   12 
		  Black Russian Terrier

	 9. 	 Rut Bari Ramona Of Sherwal AgNS, AgNJS		  12 
		  Black Russian Terrier

	 10. 	 Ch. Oberland’s Paxton RN, AgNS			   10 
		  Bernese Mountain Dog

	 10. 	 Ch. Maplemor Bringiton To Evrmor 			   10 
		  CD, RA, TD, HS, SDS, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ 
		  Rottweiler

THE TOP 10 WORKING DOGS, 2012

POINTS POINTS

THE TOP 5, EACH WORKING BREED, 2012

POINTS POINTS

	 3. 	 Ch. & OTCh. Sevenbeauty Hermes AgI, AgIJ			   16
	 4. 	 Ch. Beacon Hill-leal Celestial Design CD, TD, AgN, AgNJ		  14
	 4. 	 Ch. Oreobay Keke Beach Acostar CD, AgN, AgNJ		  14
	 5. 	 Ch. Baywood Kosmic Rain CGN, CD, RE, AgI, AgIJ, AgXV, AgXJV	 13
	
Rottweiler (5)	
	 1. 	 Ch. & MOTCh. Wathaman’s Trainwrek O Trouble 		  41 
		  CGN, RE, TD, HT, HSS, AgXV, AgIJV
	 2. 	 Zulu Lady Luck AgN, AgIS, AgXJS, AgMXV			   35
	 3. 	 Ch. Maplemor Bringiton To Evrmor 			   10 
		  CD, RA, TD, HS, SDS, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ
	 4. 	 Harts Mudsling And Slide CGN, CDX, RE, TD, AgNS, AgIJS		  9
	 5. 	 Ashemburg’s Robbin’the Hood AgNJS			   8
	
Samoyed (4)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Dormo’s She Knows It All AgN, AgNJ			   24
	 2. 	 Ch. EJ’s Encore Performance CGN, CD, AgI, AgNJV		  13
	 2. 	 Vanderbilt’s Thunder Noworneva CD, AgI			   13
	 3. 	 Ch. Dormo’s Brave At Heart AgNS			   4
	
Schnauzer (Giant) (1)	
	 1. 	 Classic Pandora V Easentaigh AgN, AgIJ			   6
	
Schnauzer (Standard) (4)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Carriagelane Walk The Line AgN, AgNJ			   13
	 2. 	 Dinsdale Loose The Kraken AgN			   8
	 3. 	 Ch., OTCh. & AgMCh. Shana-n-peppermills Magic Tears 		  4 
		  RE, TD, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ
	 3. 	 Ch. Steinhaus Winds Of Change AgI, AgNJ, AgIJV		  4
	
Siberian Husky (4)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Astylewye’s Mystic Maiden CGN, AgI, AgIJ			  16
	 2. 	 Bain’s Northern Denali CGN, AgN			   6
	 2. 	 Wildcries Arctic Chill CGN, AgN, AgNJ			   6
	 3. 	 Ch. Wildcries Blonde Bomb			   2



Airedale Terrier (2)	
	 1. 	 Nightsun Rising Star CDX, RAE, AgNS, AgIJS			   9
	 2. 	 Monterra Regan PCD, RE, AgNS, AgNJS			   8
	
American Staffordshire Terrier (1)	
	 1. 	 Schoko CD, AgNS, AgIJS			   6
	
Australian Terrier (1)	
	 1. 	 Benayr Red Fife			   6
	
Border Terrier (5)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Wimberway’s Border Top Secret TD			   21
	 2. 	 Ganymede’s Zip A Dee Do Doc CGN, RN, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ		  8
	 3. 	 Tredoux Red Peppa			   6
	 4. 	 Fanfare Jetsetter CGN, RN, AgN, AgNJ, ME			   3
	 4. 	 Tezni’s Crepesuzette At Brrams AgN, AgIJ			   3
	
Cairn Terrier (8)	
	 1. 	 Goldenears Gazzar RN, AgIS, AgIJS, ME			   28
	 2. 	 Kian’s Rockstar Of Aberfeldy CD, RA, AgN, AgNJ, AgXV, AgIJV	 20
	 3. 	 Grastar’s Forget Me Not CGN, RN, AgI, AgIJ			   13
	 4. 	 Ch Dorlin’s Shaping Behaviour RN, AgN, AgNJ			  12
	 4. 	 Quarrydene’s Pippen AgNJ			   12
	 5. 	 Alamawa’s Loch Cuil Ti CGN			   7
	
Fox Terrier (Wire) (3)	
	 1. 	 Ch. & AgMCh. Glaswire’s King Solo 			   50 
		  CGN, CD, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ
	 2. 	 Brynmill Brush Of Rose CGN, CD, AgXS, AgX			   15
	 3. 	 Glaswire’s Nobel Squire AgNJ			   6
	
Kerry Blue Terrier (4)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Malahideblue Crash Bash CGN, AgI, AgNJ			  12
	 2. 	 Symphonie’s What About Tina AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ		  5
	 3. 	 Symphonie’s Fanny’s Blues AgI, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgXV, AgXJV		  4
	 4. 	 Ch. Malahideblue Out Of The Woods AgNJ			   2
	
Manchester Terrier (2)	
	 1. 	 Tollchester Black Vortex CGN, CDX, RE, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ		  25
	 2. 	 Fwaggles T-Rex Is In Charge AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ			   9
	

	 1. 	 AgMCh. Marolou Bree Egan 			   145 
		  CGN, CDX, RE, AgMX5, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ2 
		  Soft-coated Wheaten Terrier

	 2. 	 Meinkismah’s Bell Of The Ball 			   55 
		  CGN, AgI, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgXV, AgMXJV 
		  Schnauzer (Miniature)

	 2.	 VDK Lady Kylie CGN, AgXS, AgXJS 			   55 
		  Scottish Terrier

	 3. 	 Ch. & AgMCh. Glaswire’s King Solo 			   50 
		  CGN, CD, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ 
		  Fox Terrier (Wire)

	 4. 	 Envoy Black Jetta Loftsgard AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ	 45 
		  Schnauzer (Miniature)

	 4. 	 AgMCh. Marolou Run McClean 			   45 
		  CGN, CD, RE, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ	  
		  Soft-coated Wheaten Terrier

	 5. 	 Stevie Ray’s Love Struck Baby AgI, AgNJ			   35 
		  Staffordshire Bull Terrier

	 6. 	 Ch. Pinehome’s Morning Dove CGN, AgIS, AgIJS		  34 
		  Soft-coated Wheaten Terrier

	 7. 	 Koeng Bogart Of Klas AgNS, AgIJS			   32 
		  Schnauzer (Miniature)

	 8. 	 Araidh Secret Lover AgN, AgIJ			   30 
		  Staffordshire Bull Terrier

	 9. 	 Goldenears Gazzar RN, AgIS, AgIJS, ME			   28 
		  Cairn Terrier

	 10. 	 Stevie Ray’s Pride And Joy AgN, AgIJ			   27 
		  Staffordshire Bull Terrier
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Parson Russell Terrier (3)	
	 1. 	 Bryg AgNJ			   8
	 2. 	 Chappy McCann AgN			   6
	 3. 	 Foxtrot Monroe AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ			   5
	
Schnauzer (Miniature) (20)	
	 1. 	 Meinkismah’s Bell Of The Ball 			   55 
		  CGN, AgI, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgXV, AgMXJV
	 2. 	 Envoy Black Jetta Loftsgard AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ		  45
	 3. 	 Koeng Bogart Of Klas AgNS, AgIJS			   32
	 4. 	 Schnauzee’s Emma Gonna Getcha			   26
	 5. 	 Brandy AgNJV			   21
	 5. 	 Strykur’s Panda Bear CD, RE, AgI, AgIJ			   21
	
Scottish Terrier (1)	
	 1. 	 VDK Lady Kylie CGN, AgXS, AgXJS			   55
	
Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier (8)	
	 1. 	 AgMCh. Marolou Bree Egan 			   145 
		  CGN, CDX, RE, AgMX5, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ2	
	 2. 	 AgMCh. Marolou Run McClean 			   45 
		  CGN, CD, RE, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ
	 3. 	 Ch. Pinehome’s Morning Dove CGN, AgIS, AgIJS		  34
	 4. 	 Maggy AgXS, AgIJS			   19
	 5. 	 Marolou Charli CGN, CD, RN, AgXS, AgXJS			   16
	
Staffordshire Bull Terrier (3)	
	 1. 	 Stevie Ray’s Love Struck Baby AgI, AgNJ			   35
	 2. 	 Araidh Secret Lover AgN, AgIJ			   30
	 3. 	 Stevie Ray’s Pride And Joy AgN, AgIJ			   27
	
Toy Manchester Terrier (1)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Fwaggles Man In The Mirror			   6



Cavalier King Charles Spaniel (14)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Dawnaquinn The Know It All AgXS, AgXJS			  56
	 2. 	 Ch. Dawnaquinn Faye Wray AgX, AgIJ			   46
	 3. 	 Ch. Sigma Chi’s Hello Again Hello RE, AgXS, AgIJS		  23
	 4. 	 Quinncarlin’s Mighty Aldar RN, AgNS, AgNJS			   20
	 5. 	 Wayra Redsky Wastha-Zonta De Lugort CD, RN, AgNS, AgNJS	 14
	
Chihuahua (Long Coat) (1)	
	 1.	 Buddy			   4
	
Chinese Crested Dog (3)	
	 1. 	 It’s Hairy Houdini By The Way CGN, CD, RE, AgI, AgNJ		  16
	 2. 	 Ch. Silkyence Wavecrest Risen Star CGN, RE, AgI, AgIJ, AgXJ	 8
	 3. 	 Firacres Jazz To Jive CGN, RA			   4
	
Coton De Tulear (1)	
	 1. 	 No Regrets Start Me Up PCD, RN, AgI, AgIJ			   21
	
Havanese (2)	
	 1. 	 Fire Jazz And Flame AgIJ			   20
	 2. 	 Everspring Riley Kobel CGN, AgN			   10
	
Italian Greyhound (1)	
	 1. 	 Diavolino’s Supernova AgXS, AgXJS			   15
	
Miniature Pinscher (2)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Littlefeat’s Bring It On AgXS, AgXJS			   30
	 2. 	 AgMCh. Littlefeat’s To Boldly Go 			   15 
		  CD, AgMX2, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ, SHDMCh.	
	

	 1. 	 Comme Elle CGN, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ			   60 
		  Yorkshire Terrier

	 2. 	 Ch. Dawnaquinn The Know It All AgXS, AgXJS		  56 
		  Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

	 3. 	 Bluechip Elle AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ			   55 
		  Papillon

	 4. 	 Ranmar’s Greased Lightnin’ AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ		  54 
		  Toy Fox Terrier

	 5. 	 Tollegend Takin It All Off AgI, AgIJ, AgXJ			   48 
		  Papillon

	 6. 	 Ch. Dawnaquinn Faye Wray AgX, AgIJ			   46 
		  Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

	 7. 	 Ch. Seket Mara Troubadour CGN, PCD, RN, AgIS, AgIJ		 40 
		  Silky Terrier

	 8. 	 Tollegend Take A Chance On Me CGN, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ	 36 
		  Papillon

	 8. 	 Envoy Mimi’s Mr Zakman CGN, RN, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ		  36 
		  Toy Fox Terrier

	 9. 	 Izzie RA, AgIS, AgIJS			   35 
		  Pug

	 10. 	 Ch. Littlefeat’s Bring It On AgXS, AgXJS			   30 
		  Miniature Pinscher

	 10. 	 Dudley AgXS, AgXJS			   30 
		  Poodle (Toy)

THE TOP 10 TOY DOGS, 2012

POINTS POINTS

THE TOP 5, EACH TOY BREED, 2012

POINTS POINTS

Papillon (22)	
	 1. 	 Bluechip Elle AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ			   55
	 2. 	 Tollegend Takin It All Off AgI, AgIJ, AgXJ			   48
	 3. 	 Tollegend Take A Chance On Me CGN, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ		  36
	 4. 	 Zenzero Tucked In Tight CGN, AgN, AgNJ			   27
	 5. 	 Angelwing’s Summer Spirit CD, RA, AgIS AgIJS			  26
	
Pomeranian (2)	
	 1. 	 Firesprite’s Crybaby CGN, RA, AgN			   8
	 2. 	 Okley RE, AgIV, AgXJV			   8
	
Poodle (Toy) (2)	
	 1. 	 Dudley AgXS, AgXJS			   30
	 2. 	 Ch. Lemoges Bubbling With Joy			   2
	
Pug (1)	
	 1. 	 Izzie RA, AgIS, AgIJS			   35
	
Silky Terrier (1)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Seket Mara Troubadour CGN, PCD, RN, AgIS, AgIJ		  40
	
Toy Fox Terrier (2)	
	 1. 	 Ranmar’s Greased Lightnin’ AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ			   54
	 2. 	 Envoy Mimi’s Mr Zakman CGN, RN, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ		  36
	
Yorkshire Terrier (3)	
	 1. 	 Comme Elle CGN, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ			   60
	 2. 	 Tiko “Notre Petit Tresor” AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ			   19
	 3. 	 Milstanton’s Pudding Pie AgN			   8

	 1. 	 Ch. Brielle Too Sexy For The Light 			   115 
		  CGN, CD, RE, DD, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ 
		  Poodle (Standard)

	 2. 	 Cartier Bella Estrella Goya CD, RE, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ		  75 
		  Poodle (Miniature)

	 3. 	 Criterion Celestial Sky Rocket 			   7 
		  CGN, RN, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ 
		  Poodle (Standard)

	 4. 	 TGF’s Foster CGN, RE, AgIS, AgIJS			   34 
		  Boston Terrier

	 5. 	 MOTCh. Aldenter Sir Shaene AgIV, AgXJV			  33 
		  Poodle (Standard)

	 6. 	 Jility Babette’s Feast Of Kings AgN, AgNJ			   31 
		  Poodle (Standard)

	 6. 	 Majekin Gust Of Winds RN, AgN, AgIJ			   31 
		  Schipperke

	 7. 	 Duenna’s Buffy Vampire Slayer CGN, RE, AgNS, AgIJS		 26 
		  Poodle (Miniature)

	 8. 	 Ch. Eaglehill’s Keep Them Guess N AgN, AgIJ		  23 
		  Poodle (Miniature)

	 9. 	 Ch. Lemuria’s Kallysta Wanna B Yu CGN, CDX, RE, AgX, AgIJ	 22 
		  Poodle (Miniature)

	 9. 	 Sigma Chi’s On The Rebound AgX, AgIJ			   22 
		  Poodle (Miniature)

	 9. 	 Aery Rocket’s Little Jetpack AgN, AgNJ			   22 
		  Poodle (Standard)

	 10. 	 Reigate’s Armani AgNS, AgNJS			   19 
		  Poodle (Miniature)

THE TOP 10 NON-SPORTING DOGS, 2012

POINTS POINTS



American Eskimo Dog (Standard) (1)	
	 1. 	 Score CGN, RN, TD, AgNV			   10
	
Bichon Frise (2)	
	 1. 	 Belle Creek’s Captain Hook AgNJS			   8
	 2. 	 Belle Creek’s Farscape Nerri AgNS			   4
	
Boston Terrier (1)	
	 1. 	 TGF’s Foster CGN, RE, AgIS, AgIJS			   34
	
Bulldog (1)	
	 1. 	 Symarun’s Top Gun CGN, RA			   6
	
Dalmatian (4)	
	 1. 	 Coventry’s Merlin’s Surprise RN, AgN, AgNJ			   15
	 2. 	 Ch. Echoviews Lookin’4somehotstuff CGN, CD, RE, AgN, AgNJ	 8
	 3. 	 Shenandal’s Porto Fino CD, RA, AgNS, AgNJS			   3
	
Keeshond (5)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Amjukees Key To The Moon AgN			   8
	 2. 	 Ch. Amjukees Ecstacy Made Easy AgN, AgIJ, AgXJ, AGIV		  6
	 2. 	 Ch. Keelypso’s Nightingale Of Thistledee			   6
	 3. 	 Geluk Is Pacha			   4
	 3. 	 Keeholds Mysticman Thistledee 			   4 
		  CGN, RN, AgNS, AgNJS, AgIV, AgIJV	
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Lhasa Apso (1)	
	 1. 	 Buddy AgN, AgIJ, AgIV, AgXJV			   4
	
Poodle (Miniature) (9)	
	 1. 	 Cartier Bella Estrella Goya CD, RE, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ		  75
	 2. 	 Duenna’s Buffy Vampire Slayer CGN, RE, AgNS, AgIJS		  26
	 3. 	 Ch. Eaglehill’s Keep Them Guess N AgN, AgIJ			   23
	 4. 	 Ch. Lemuria’s Kallysta Wanna B Yu CGN, CDX, RE, AgX, AgIJ		 22
	 4. 	 Sigma Chi’s On The Rebound AgX, AgIJ			   22
	 5. 	 Reigate’s Armani AgNS, AgNJS			   19
	
Poodle (Standard) (27)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Brielle Too Sexy For The Light 			   115 
		  CGN, CD, RE, DD, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ
	 2. 	 Criterion Celestial Sky Rocket CGN, RN, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ	 70
	 3. 	 MOTCh. Aldenter Sir Shaene AgIV, AgXJV			   33
	 4. 	 Jility Babette’s Feast Of Kings AgN, AgNJ			   31
	 5. 	 Aery Rocket’s Little Jetpack AgN, AgNJ			   22
	
Schipperke (3)	
	 1. 	 Majekin Gust Of Winds RN, AgN, AgIJ			   31
	 2. 	 Camplaren Living A Dream CGN, CD, RN, AgN, AgNJ		  12
	 3. 	 Mazeru’s Kenya CGN, CD, RE, AgN, AgNJ			   11
	
Tibetan Terrier (2) 	
	 1. 	 Khata Dekyi Tara AgNJ			   5
	 2. 	 Ch. Amaia Fiesta’s Miz Maddie CGN, AgNJ			   4

	 1. 	 Blaze AgXV, AgXJV			   130 
		  German Shepherd Dog

	 2. 	 MOTCh. Dynstar Strider 			   94 
		  CGN, RAE2, AgN, AgNJ, AgXV, AgMXJV, SHDMX 
		  Shetland Sheepdog

	 3. 	 Ch., AgMCh. & AgMCHV Blackcomb’s Dreaming Of Ewe 	 90 
		  CGN, CD, RE, HT, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ2 
		  Belgian Shepherd Dog

	 4. 	 Sasha RN, AgIS, AgXJS			   62 
		  German Shepherd Dog

	 5. 	 Micha AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ			   60 
		  Border Collie

	 5. 	 Karab’s Katch Me If Ewe Kan AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ		  60 
		  Shetland Sheepdog

	 6. 	 AGMChV Burnhooli’s Winzip For Kognac AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ	 55 
		  Belgian Shepherd Dog

	 7. 	 Rollinhills Akira AgX, AgIJ			   54 
		  Shetland Sheepdog

	 8. 	 Rafia Du Bouleaublanc CDX, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ		  45 
		  Dutch Sheepdog

	 8. 	 Ch. Jubilee Dark Side Of The Moon 			   45 
		  CGN, CD, RE, HI, HIS, HID, AgX, AgIJ AgXJ 
		  Shetland Sheepdog

	 8. 	 Ch. Redpine’s Cost A Grand 			   45 
		  CDX, RAE, TDX, UTD, AgX, AgNJ, AgIJV	45 
		  Shetland Sheepdog

	 9. 	 Ch. Shelhaven Mechlin AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ			   43 
		  Shetland Sheepdog

	 10. 	 Ch. & OTCh. Nicha Nichien C’est Eliot 			   40 
		  CGN, RE, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ 
		  Belgian Shepherd Dog

	 10. 	 Book’s Mystical Kylene 			   40 
		  CDX, RE, TD, UTD, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ 
		  Australian Shepherd

THE TOP 10 HERDING DOGS, 2012

POINTS POINTS



Australian Cattle Dog (8)	
	 1. 	 OTCh. Catchpens Aint Tellin On Joey HS AgI, AgIJ, AgXJ		  21
	 2. 	 Swift HSS, AgI, AgIJ			   20
	 3. 	 Ch. Diventy Sunshine Superman Joe CDX, RE, AgI, AgIJ, AgXJ	 10
	 4. 	 Pocker River Ranch CDX, AgI, AgIJ			   9
	 5. 	 Agassiz’s Mighty Brooke CGN, CD, RN			   4
	 5. 	 Ldubs Whiskey River CGN, CD, RE, AgN			   4
	
Australian Kelpie (1)	
	 1. 	 Quickheels Torrent AgI, AgIJ			   9
	
Australian Shepherd (64)	
	 1. 	 Book’s Mystical Kylene 			   40 
		  CDX, RE, TD, UTD, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ
	 2. 	 Lookquest Leap At The Chance CD, RAE, AgI, AgIJ		  35
	 3. 	 Gearhart’s Bella Mia AgI, AgIJ, AgXJ			   29
	 4. 	 Aquaroo Summer Sangria CD, HSD, HI, AgX, AgIJ		  27
	 5. 	 Ch. Milwin Bayshore Victory Party AgN, AgNJ, AgXS, AgXJS		 26
	
Bearded Collie (8)	
	 1. 	 Whyme’s Chasing Moonbeams Again AgN			   29
	 1. 	 Ch. Wynsum Knight Dreamweaver RE AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ		  29
	 2. 	 Ch. Madigan’s Butterfly Style AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ			   19
	 3. 	 Chantilly Dust Incredible AgN, AgNJ			   13
	 4. 	 Ch. Chantillys Tyme Moves On Of XTC RN, AgNJ		  11
	 5. 	 Ch. Kincurran That Would Be Kent CGN, RN, AgI, AgIJ		  10
	 5. 	 Ch. Nonesuch D’arque Black Sensation CDX, RE, AgI, AgNJ		  10
	
Belgian Shepherd Dog (41)	
	 1. 	 Ch., AgMCh. & AgMCHV Blackcomb’s Dreaming Of Ewe 		  90 
		  CGN, CD, RE, HT, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ2
	 2. 	 AGMChV Burnhooli’s Winzip For Kognac AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ		  55
	 3. 	 Ch. & OTCh. Nicha Nichien C’est Eliot 			   40 
		  CGN, RE, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ	
	 4. 	 Ch. Windypt River Riva CGN, CD, RA, AgI, AgIJ			  33
	 5. 	 Ch. & GMOTCh. Gowrielea’s Fear Factor RE, WC, AgN, AgIJ		  25
	
Berger Des Pyrenees (1)	
	 1. 	 Chaparral’s Petit Bandit AgI, AgIJ, AgXJ			   4
	
Border Collie (35)	
	 1. 	 Micha AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ			   60
	 2. 	 C Valley Lucy-Lou AgI, AgIJ			   33
	 3. 	 Cedar Skye’s The Limit AgN, AgIJ			   31
	 4. 	 Pawcific Roc My World AgIS, AgNJS			   27
	 5. 	 Ewenique Suka AgN, AgNJ			   23
	
Bouvier Des Flandres (9)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Boyero Keep The Flame Honey 			   35 
		  CGN, CD, RE, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ
	 2.	 Ch. I’m Special Diva Truffe Noire 			   31 
		  CGN, CD, RE, AgN, AgIJ, AgIV, AgXJV		
	 3. 	 Ch. Emiko Du Truffe Noire RA, AgXS, AgI			   27
	 4. 	 GCh. & OTCh. Mouton Rothschild Du Francnord 		  16 
		  CGN, RE, HT, AgNS
	 5. 	 Ch. Quiche’s Going On A Dare CD, RE, AgI, AgIJ		  14
	
Briard (4)	
	 1. 	 Sandsprite’s But When CDX, RA, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ		  10
	 2. 	 OTCh. Sandsprite’s At Seldom Come By RE, TD, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ	 9
	 3. 	 Femme Fatale De L’Heureux AgNS			   8
	 4. 	 Grinzing’s Amaryllis AgN, AgNJV			   4
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Collie (Rough) (10)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Davenloch Storm Warning CD, RE, AgNS, AgNJS, SHDCh.	 18
	 2. 	 Ch. Celticmoon’s Silver Serenade CGN, PCD, RN, AgN, AgNJ	 14
	 2. 	 Ch. Celticmoons Petals Of Wysdom CGN, CD, RE, AgN, AgNJ	 14
	 3. 	 Ch. Laud Cherfire Heartland Storm CGN, CD, RE, AgNS, AgNJS	 12
	 4. 	 Ch. Clishe Black Magic CGN, AgNS, AgNJS			   8
	 4. 	 Pennylane’s Once Around CGN, RE, HI, SDS, AgNV		  8
	 5. 	 Glasgowhill’s Stop And Stair CGN, CD, RE, AgNS, AgNJS		  6
	
Collie (Smooth) (2)	
	 1. 	 Ch. Uneeda Colour Me Bad CD, RA, AgIS, AgIJS, SHD		  21
	 2. 	 Tanning Ultrasonic CGN, CD, RN, AgN, AgIJ			   14
	
Dutch Sheepdog (4)	
	 1. 	 Rafia Du Bouleaublanc CDX, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ			   45
	 2. 	 Schapannro’s B Shappie RN, AgI, AgIJ			   12
	 3. 	 Cooper Du Bouleau Blanc CGN, AgN			   8
	 4. 	 Ch. Sanssouci’s Afternoon Delight AgN			   6
	
German Shepherd Dog (13)	
	 1. 	 Blaze AgXV, AgXJV			   130
	 2. 	 Sasha RN, AgIS, AgXJS			   62
	 3. 	 Fetcher RA, AgNJ, AgNS, AgNJS, AgXV, AgIJV			  20
	 3. 	 OTChX Von House Jean Coutu Lucas RA, AgNS, AgNJS		  20
	 4. 	 Dallas Ekaterina Von Emeritus 			   14 
		  CGN, CD, RN, AgNJ, AgNS, AgXJS, AGXV	
	 5. 	 TCh. Chatter Von Immerstark CD, RA, TDX, UTDX, AgI, AgIJ		  10
	 5. 	 Fueller Vom Alpenhof AgNS, AgNJS			   10
	 5. 	 Ch. Jimmy Bony De Myra CDI, RN, AgNS			   10
	
Iceland Sheepdog (1)	
	 1. 	 Audurs Valentinusar Randver RN, AgNS			   12
	
Shetland Sheepdog (91)	
	 1. 	 MOTCh. Dynstar Strider 			   94 
		  CGN, RAE2, AgN, AgNJ, AgXV, AgMXJV, SHDMX
	 2. 	 Karab’s Katch Me If Ewe Kan AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ			   60
	 3. 	 Rollinhills Akira AgX, AgIJ			   54
	 4. 	 Ch. Jubilee Dark Side Of The Moon 			   45 
		  CGN, CD, RE, HI, HIS, HID, AgX, AgIJ AgXJ
	 4. 	 Ch. Redpine’s Cost A Grand 			   45 
		  CDX, RAE, TDX, UTD, AgX, AgNJ, AgIJV
	 5. 	 Ch. Shelhaven Mechlin AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ			   43
	
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) (7)	
	 1. 	 Finnshavn Ebony Sterling RA, AgIS, AgIJS			   28
	 2. 	 Ch. Finnshavn Manitoulin Monti 			   11 
		  CGN, CDX, RE, HT, AgNS, AgNJS, AgIJV
	 3. 	 Bluetrix Henry Over N Under CGN, RE, AgNJ			   5
	 4. 	 Waibourne Bales Of Barley			   4
	 5. 	 Davenitch’s Dinah Lahave RN, AgN, AgNJ			   3
	 5. 	 Finnshavn Ffeiry Ffairie CGN, RE, HT, AgN, AgNJV		  3
	
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) (4)	
	 1. 	 Tirion Colburn Dusky Dylis CGN, CD, RN, AgIS, AgXJS		  34
	 2. 	 OTCh. & AgMCh. Colburn Tegwen 			   15 
		  CGN, RE, AgMX, AgIJ, AgXJ, AgMXJ
	 3. 	 Mae West AgNS, AgNJS			   12
	 4. 	 Lillemor Curig Highland Dancer CGN, CDX, RN			  4


